STAT SHEET — SES NATIONAL OMNIBUS POLL — 2005Q2

To follow is a comparison of two separate national polls conducted by SES Research. One poll was completed prior to the Prime Minister’s address between April 14" and April 18". The second
poll was completed between April 30" and May 4", 2005. Both polls involved a separate national random telephone survey of 1,000 voters across Canada. A poll of 1,000 voters is accurate
+ 3.1 percentage points, 19 times out of 20. The research was completed in accordance with the standards of the Marketing Research and Intelligence Association (MRIA) and was registered

with the MRIA. Percentages may not add up to 100 due to rounding.

Question: For those parties you would consider voting for federally could you please rank your top two current local preferences?

(FIRST RANKED RESPONSE)
(anada Atlantic Quebec Ontario West

Committed May4,2005 | April 18,2005 | May4,2005 | April 18,2005 | May4,2005 | April 18,2005 | May4,2005 | April 18,2005 | May4,2005 | April 18,2005
Voters N=878 N=866 N=85 N=93 N=219 N=188 N=270 N=280 N=304 N=305
Liberal 36.1% 31.6% 51.8% 43.0% 20.5% 20.7% 43.7% 39.3% 36.2% 27.9%
Conservative Party 29.5% 37.9% 29.4% 39.8% 11.4% 15.4% 31.1% 44.3% 41.1% 45.2%
NDP 17.9% 14.9% 15.3% 14.0% 14.6% 7.4% 22.6% 13.2% 16.8% 21.3%
BQ 12.2% 11.8% 0.0% 0.0% 48.9% 53.2% 0.0% 0.0% 0.0% 0.0%
Green Party 4.3% 3.8% 3.5% 3.2% 4.6% 3.2% 2.6% 2.5% 5.9% 5.6%
Accuracy (19 of 20) +3.3% +3.3% +10.8% +10.3% +6.7% +7.2% +6.0% +5.9% +5.7% +5.7%
Undecided 12.2% 13.4% 15.0% 7.0% 12.4% 24.8% 10.0% 6.7% 13.1% 12.9%
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